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Date rcbupicuw/

USiC, ST.AVOID,; .ANCE Buried at deceased L._g.: BASEK JOHNG
Plot 4, Row 10, Grave 56 32718536 sor-

ISINTE MENT DIRECTIVE

- Right: SCHAFF ADAM

Lot 37595473 PUT
S ¢ . R. SUART DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SE NA— N aADm Cue " 2 =
U £ r
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEACED TR S s 85 ’ 4.
DAY MONTH YEA!
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
CARPLNTER ROBERT E OF IS OO E S Tl e Al
G DAY ’MONTH ’ YEAR
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAI™
SR ONG T o S T I 13503 8
CODE l DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
@@t rell FRANCE i

SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE

ST. AVOLD, FRANCE

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

MRS. ANNIE B. CARPENTER (MOTH 5&
ROUTE #2, BOX 147 x
YAZOO CITY, MISS!SSIPDuFlygscnt)

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
Y TR DAl o [ v 2 A :—':'\ e
v .‘1.3.2’ Tﬁ..s HoDert 3 ' 13_000 L /L & J hl.’y’ ‘%8
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
REMAINS AGF b Gac W Towpy
- rIimey ® & - v PSR B
MARKER GRS USAG Tmhalma s NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT 2
NATURE OF BURIAL conDITioN of remains R/Clavicle and R/Pelvis
2 N e [ R ot 1 ~ oty
Remnants of Uniform Body in skeletcr form - Final stage
it Srladd - W ES A e e -tk iz % : 48 - i a8 e a
of decomposibion - Digartieulaced =
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
Identification tag found with remains
MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1
Ixtra R/hee1 Bone, R/Tibia, R/Ulna found witi remains - lemover per
Dol #00, with ¢ 1.0, # 31?6
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET
~ y (o T -wp T - ']r-.e-n
DATE © July ‘4:6 BY xe D Cl WI d*flui,‘:; &
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature)
R e a W —
Gec W Lowry, Embalmer é Geo W Lowry / -
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING Aomz;Bs VERIFIED BY I ) /’,
9 = vl Wl
pate 6July48 sy Geo W Lowry Zmbalmer ﬂ},/d/—/{)_{g : 7
PSRy § ..AL[‘Y o S -
| hereby certify that all the foregoing operahons were conducted a cnd occomphshed uncl/er my immediate supervisian
cnd thcf the reporf c(l::?q }rﬁa 7. 7 7 o A
,H‘,-\) s#’w t /_‘ - G
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1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for ma]or discrepancies.
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RRE Form #43
20 Sep 48

Attached hereto correspondence and/or other identifying media of possible
/archival value, pertaining to:
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CARPENTER ROBER{ E 11t 01310065

e (Last Name) (First Name)  (Initial)  (Ramk) (ASN)
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Subject remains have been permanently interred overseas in the United

States Military Cemstery Sl AVOLD
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3049TH GRAVES RICISTRATION COMPANY
FIRST MOBILE BIVOUAC UNIT
METZ FRANCRE

4 April 1946

SUBJECT: Narrative Report of Area Ssarch

On 2 and 3 April 1946 while searching th- Commune of Sillegny we
were able to locate the graves and/or remains of nine (9) Americens.

When the mine clearing teems swept the area on 2 Mareh 1946 they
rut the remains of two Americane in nnebox and two mors Americane in
another box in preparation for burial, However these had not been
buried as yete There wera still two more sets of Americans remains
above ground in a plowed fielde In a garden we found that 37 Germans
and one American had been buried,

On 2 April a child showed me an American pistol belt half protwe -
ding from tke ground and when we publid it up we found it was a
shallow grave of still another soldisr. About 200 yds below that a
civilian showed me still another isoclated Americen Graves.

The fighting in this area took place in October 1944 and moxt
of the Germans wers SS,

The bodies on the sketch are listed as follows: g

l, Louis B, Xay, Pfe, 37099594, Co C, 38th Armd Inf Bn,
2e Willizz ¥, Hennessey, 32227622, Rank unk, buried with

unk 4, a Li.
3. ZElilas 4. Santillares, Pvt, 38352208, Med Det 38th Armd
Inf Bn,
« 4, TUnk #4, a Lt,, buried with Hennessey.
g' 2 Unlmowns, buried together,
7« Tnknown

8. ITT.L“:&O‘.‘m
9¢ Williem E, Harrison, 34937992, Rank unlk,

The Mayor had the dog tags taken from Pfc Louis E. Kay, Wm Fe
Hennessey and Zlias A, Santillanes, Wm E. Harrison:name and serial
namber wers taken Trom the cross,

= =

i
Fzony rzagenre
! ,//”/" gei it
BODY # Y. IDENTIFIZD 4AS / Pfc GLEN CLEMMER
ROBERT E. CARPENTER 0-1310065. s

EEINTERRED U.S5. ML. CEiH,
ST7. AVOLD. 90 = 1l - 121?
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DICLARATION DE MONSIEUR PERRIN CHARLES, MAIRE DE SILLEGNY (MOSELLE)

Je soussigne Perrin Charles, laire de la Comnmune avoir ete expulse en
1940 et rentre a Sillegny le & Mars 1945,

A mon retour il n'y avait aucun habitant au Village ( Civil et Militaire)
Peu apres mon arrivee, Messieurs Conrad Jean et Vian Louis, me declarerent avoir wvu
des cadavres de soldats americains dans les terrains non mines. Aussitot j'ai fait
la declaration a la Military Police. Celle ci est venue quelques jours apres les
en}ever, Une grande partie des Terrains etant mines, le Service du Deminage s'est
rendu 2 la Comrmne le 22 Mai 1945 afin de proceder au deminage. Au cours de son
travail, le Service de Deminage a decouvert d'autres cadavres Americains qui furent
de nouveau signales a la Military Police qui les a ramasses,

a

Signe: Perrin Charles

STATEMENT

I the undersigned Perrin Charles, Mayor of the Village have been driven
out in 1940 afier and have come back to Sillegny on the 8th of March 1945,

‘hen I returned there was nobody in the Villoge ( Ciwvilian or soldiers )
Soon after my arrival, Mrs. Conrad Jean and Vian Louis todd me they had seen ‘
american bodies in a territory which was not mined. I made a statement to the
Military Police which took them away a few days later. A great part of the territory
being mined, the Mine Sweepers came to the Commune on the 22 of May 1945, in order
to demine the a-ea. Then wor rking, the Mine Sweepers found more bodies which were alse
taken away by the Military Police,

Lir /_A‘L 'l.

Certify a True Copy Signe: Perrin Charles

,%éfﬂ,’( Yy ""/*‘
RALPW W, SLEATOR
Ma jor Inf,

REINTERRED 0,5, MIL. CEM.

ST, AVOLD 00 = 11 = 121?
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Sillegny 2 April 1946

2

It

CLARATION

Je sonssigne Bensouda Jean, Deminenr Chef, etant venn a Sillegny
le 13 Juillet 1945 pour commencer mon travail de deminage dans la dite
Commune., 4u cours ds mon travail, J'ai decouvert huit cadevres de
soldats americains. Je les ai signale a la Military Police a Metz le
15 Juin 1945, La military Police est venu chercher trois cadavres,
Les cing sutres ayant trouves quinze jours plus tard, je les ai egale-
ment signales al meme cervice MP, mails ile ne sont pas venus 1-s chere
chere Dans ces cing cedavres, il ¥y avait le corps d'un Lieutenant,
sur lequel j'ai prie le porte-feuille complet et la plague d'identite
que Jje suis alle remettre a la 'Mlitary Police a Metz, le 22 Juillet
1945 environ.

4 mon depart, le 10 Aout, les cadavres etaient toujours sur place,
anjourdh'ui 2 Avril, trois cadavres manquent. Par qui ont-ils ste
ramasses,

Signe: Benaouda Jean

SIAZTZMERTI

I the undersigned Benasouda Jean Chief deminer, certify that in
working I fourd 3 American Bodies. I reported to the Militery Police
in Metz on the 1% of June 1945 which took away the 3 first ones, I
found the 5 otkers two weeks later, I alsoc reported for these to the
Military Police, but they never came snd f@tched them., In these 5
last bodies, there was a Lieutenant of whom I took the wallet and
the dog tag and handeéd it over to the Military Police in Metz on
about 22 of July 1945, When I left, on the 10 August, the bodies
were stilleq here, and to-day, 2 of April 1946, 3 bodies are missirg,
¥ho took them away?

Signed; Benaouda Jean

Certified a True Copy

REINTERRED U,3, MIL. CEM,

/,‘ ,:'] b v«’( L ~ ‘5"‘ :\ .-Hrng—) :(—} e " s )
FF o f LT T ATOLD 00 - 11 = 12y
HOWARD . METZBOVER "'%

2d Lt, Inf



(24 Copies)
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Sillegny le 3 Avril 1946
RDECLARATIORN

Je soussigne Mnller Jules, Chef d'Equipe au Service de Deminage,
declare etre arrive au Village de Sillegny aun mols de Decembre 1945,
En travaillant, jYai decouvert 6 cadavres de soldats Americains sur
le lieu dit Bupt de Grard Chale Par la suite je numerotais les caw
davres de 1 a 6+ Cec chiffres sont margues dans les croguis dfequi-
pes americeines aux quelles je fais cette declaration. Sur les ca~
davres 4, 5 et 6 je n'al trouve aucune plaque. Au mois de Mars je
mis dans une calsse le cadavre No 4 et andessus de lui le cadavre
parque 2. dJe peux sussi vous dire que le cadavre marque 3, qui est
encore sur plece, etait 1l'infirmier, Je reconnus cela, car il avait
encore sur la tete, le ceasque avec la croix rouge. ZEn quittant mon
travaille a Sillegny, Je remis a Monsieur le Maire, les plaqunes de
trois morts, en somme cing piecese

Signe: Muller Jules

SIAZZMERZ

I the undersigned Mnller Jules, Chief deminer certify that I
arrived in Sillezny in Pecember 1945, I found in working, 6 Ameri-
canr bodies at the place called Bupt de Grand Chal, After wards I
gave them members 1, 2 and 3 (These numbers are in the s¢fietches,
made by the American Soldiers to whom I gave these informations)s
As for the bYodies 4; 5, 6, I found no dog tag, In march, I put in a
casket the body number 4 and on top the body number 2, I can alsc
tell you that the body Number 3, still on the place iz an attendant,
I could make out be was an attendant because be still had his helmet
with a red cross an it on gesaving my work in Sillegny, I handed over
to the Mayor of the Village, the identity papers and dog tags of the
3 deads, that is to say 5 pleces.

Signed: Muller Jules

Certifisd a True Copy

HOWARD E. METZBOWER REINTERRED U.5, MIL. CEM.

24 Lt/ Inf ST. AVOLD 00 = 11 = 121
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Sillegny, le 2 Avril 1646

DECLARATION

Je soussigne, Peltzer Edouard, Conducteur de Travaux a2 l'entreprise
Schwertzler, 26 Rue du Pont des Morts, Metz, declare avoir wu sur le Chantier
"Reconstruction a Sillegny", au debut Fevrier 1946, 2 cadavres de soldats
Americains. Aucune plaque d'identite n'a ete trouvee, Un carnet d'adresses en
tres mauvais etat a ete trouve pres du cadavre et remis au Maire de 12 Commne.,
En raison de 1l'avancement des travaux, j'ai ete oblige de faire faire une caisse
afin d'inhumer ces cadavres.

Le Conducteur des Travaix:

Signe: Peltzer

STATEMENT

I the undersigned Peltzer Edouard, Superviser at the Establishement
Schertzler, 26 Rue du Pont des Morts,Metz, certify that I saw while working with
my men in Sillegny during February 1946, two bodies of Americen soldiers. '

No dog tag was found. One Address-book in a very bad state was found near the body
and handed over to the Mayor of the Commmne. In order to complete our work. I had
to have a ceasket made for the burial of the bodies,

The Superviser

Certify a True Copy Signed: Illegible
STl A Y, Mo 7>

RALPH W, SLEATOR’
Ma.;jor Inf.

REINTERRED U.S. MIL. CEM.

ST, AVOLD 00 - 11 =- 121@
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12.

13.

14,

15,

16.

gL e

ALE):

8. From vlat scurce was Shis “nforaati cuzalned?
(Identification tugs, personii eilects) SR e

b. By whon® S, Rt e pertit

Where are the cumctery recozis® NSO, o D

(Town hall, cemct: ry, burzermeister’s oftice)

a. What informaticn was obisine=d tharecn?

b, Where was the informavicn obtained?

¢. By whom? s

What is the date of deaths __BEST. _QCT._29LL

a. Give 'basis Date of fighting in area

What is the cauce of deeath® A.._-,Bﬂiem_‘lm be mine

a. Give basis .Céndition of remaing

What is the date of tuii iw . Remains found abdve ground

8. Give basis

What is the place of death? STLLEGNY . Coords___ U - 852hL5

Give basis S'batemen’q_"gjl_:tached

Where vere the remaiirs found? SILLEGNY Coords U= 8521,',5

. By whom? Mine-sweepers
b, Is sketch attached? YES

Was a casket used? See remarks Who furnished the casket?

_-Typse of cdsket How marked?

Who made the burial? ©__remains a‘boveflround
(Civilian,American ..il. or Germen IAI.)
a. Vhat are the names and addresses?

b. Are certificates and statements attached? YES
L]

SECTION B - AIR CORPS DECEASED '(To be completed only if deceased

19.

20.

is believed to be a member of the
AAT).

Were remains found in the plane wreckage?

8. Give locaticn in plane from which the bodies were removed

(Tail gunner,pilot,radic turret,etc.,or front.side,of plane).

b. Near wreckage?

Scene of crash must be investigated. Givé complete. results
of investigation(if removed, state when and by whom )
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RﬁPORT OF INVESTICATION AREA SEARCH

8 APRIL 1946
: DATE
NAME _ ROBERT E. CARPENTERy: lst I. .. 0-1310065

ORGANIZATION €O, "GC", 38th ARMD INF BN.

MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION ONE IDENTIFICATION TAG FOUND ON BODY BY

EXHUATION T_AL AND O E GIVEN TO MILITARY

POLICE BY FRENCHE CIVILIAN AS PER STATHMENT.

(ALl statements above this line will be completed, upon final
processing, by the clawical staff at the unit proceas1ng point)

SECTION A 'GINERAL (To bLe completed by investigators in all cases)

1. Was positive idemti ty acquired for the deceased through the

surface investigntion? 0 If so, state the following
informaticn:

a. NAME RANK ASN

be ORGANIZATION

2+ Was partial identification establishied? NO ALy o),
state the facts as to whom you belleve tihe deceased to be:

a. NANE RANK, . _ e  ASH

b. CRGANIZATICH

5. NAMES OF OTH:R DECEASED BURIED I¥ IMNiIDIATE VICINTTY

opis 2T < Hlias A, SUTTILANES - ¥m, F. FENNESSEY
Use reverse side for listing of crew membera from LACR)

A, 'Date of above burials EST OCT.l9Lflommon Graves?

4. Deleted

5. Name and type of cemetery  ISOLATED
(Military or Civilian)

6. Map Coordinates of the Cenetery

a. Town Country

7. Give exact locsation in cemetery of the remains.

4. Section Row Grave

b, Is sketch attaghed?

8. If remains are not located in a cemetery, give exact location.
Map of Europe 1:200,000

a. Town SILIEGNY Coordinates e 2r ot
b. Is sketch attacheds YES

c. I9 area.mined? MO




&9

40.

Did death occur froil any other neans? (Lee., tbruck, tjeepy
mines, drowing, or small arms fire o)

If.sb, give complete and thorough results of the investigation!:«
interTo‘ ation.
a.. Are all certificates and statements of people who

possessed knowledge of the case attached?

State the speecific elues d evidencec that werc obtained in
Securing the name and facts regarding the above listed deceased

Statements attached

SECTION E - GENERAL (To be completed by investigation in all cases)

41.

44,

45.

46.

47,

Were personal effects re vered by the investigating team NO

If not, state reason NONE AVAILABLE

a. Were ildentification tags found at the time of death? __ uyNg.

Waerers = By whon?

Present disposition

If deceased is not identified, personal effects will not be
forwarded to FE Depct, but will remain with this form until
final identification is made, or investigation abarzdoned.

b. Were personal effects fowid at the time of death? UNK,

Where? By whom?

Present disposition

¢, Was deceased identified by living. members .of the crew at
the time of death? UNK ..

d. Did Cemetery register or cross indicate the immunization
shot? NO ;

Was dececased given first ald? UNK If so, where?

By whom? Are statements from the medical people

attached?

Was deceased evacuated to a German hospital? j3/e)

likers? Nanes of the people concernéd

Is it possible on surface investigabicn to obtain from civilian
sources a physical description of the deceased? _No

possible oii suriece investigatiorn to obtain from civilian

s
Seurcestthecondition of "the remains? Badhr decomposed

(burnc? Decapitated? etc.)

Do facts surrounding deatih show any evidence that it might
be an atrocity case? NO

J

.

a, - If so, give basis for positive assumpbion

b. If so, has higher headguarters been notified?

Wels cags creviencly dnvestirated? e By whom?



21.

22.
23,
24.

25.

27.

28.
29.

30 .

Bow did crash occur? Anti-aircraft

Enemy planes? Gollision? doE

pid plane explode in the air? On the ground? ol
Did plane burn in the air? On the ground?

What was the direction of the flight?

What was the civilian opinion regarding the destination of

the plane?

Had bombs been released prior to the crash?

Does specific time and date of crash correspond with the date
of death of above named deceased?

Number of planes in formation prior to crash

State precise time and date of plane crash

(Night?, Day?)
Were parachutists seen? | > How many? Escaped?

Prisoners?

SECTION C -~ ARLIORED CORPS DECEASED (To be completed only if deceased

3l

33.

34,
335,
36 .

is believed to have been a mem-
ber of the Armored Force).

Were remains found in wreckage of a tank?

a. Give specific position in tank from which deceased was

removed .
(Radio man,driver,asst Jriver or...front,slde,or Pack )

b. Near wreckage?

Location of destroyed tank be investigated. Give complete
results of investigation.(If removed, state when and by whom)

2« [Iype of tank S

b. Markings and/or name of tahnk

¢c. Numbers on motors, machine guns, ammunition, instruments,

etc..

What was the type of -enemy action that resulted in the tank's
disablement?

Did tank explode? : . Bhrn®

Number of tanks in immediate vicinity at time of disablement

Does. spec ific time and date of disablement correspond with
date of death of above named deceased?

Precise time and date of destruction of tank
R R )




48. Give full names, addrésses, aand information obtained from ks
each person interviewed Mayor Charles PERATN = Jean BENAQQODA

Jules MULLER - &dw. PELTZER

49. Are all positive statements regarding identification and
particulars surrounding death utuached‘> YES

50. Has any information been given concbrm.ho isolated burials
in the arca coutside the inmediate vicinity? ¥ES

5l. Was Investigation proceded by advancedpublicity? _ yzms

(If special investigation, give case number) LER e

"2+ Give brief narrative Remains found above ground by mine-sweepers and was ot 4

pub in box in March 1946 with remains of Wm. F. HENNESSEY and moved to side of

vecant HbGe ( feg Skaidtlond® ALY, e ddubiticapion tags were given to
1P8s in Metz and forwarded to ® PU~WBS— Paris- Rlotter entry July 19,1945.

See report attached.

/\X DIRAASS NV ' 74//%/;/ i %’%M

Silgnature of interpreter o;gnat’ re of Investigator
D. MILITCH (ffc. Glenn cLmamR  11081)52
Rank ASN Rank ASN
3049 th G.R. Go : 3049 th G.R. Co. .
rganization - Organization




24 March 1949
lst Lt Robert E. Carpenter, ASN Ol 310 065

N Plot A, Row 10, Grave 56 _ o
Mrs. Amle B. Carpenter 7" -Headstone: - Cross Z e s e
Route #2, Bax 147 St. Avold (France) U. S. Military Cemetery

Yazoo City, Mississippi
Dear Mrs, Carpenter:

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved one have
been permanently interred, as recorded above » slde by side with conm-
rades who also gave their lives for their country, Customary mili-

tary funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of
burial,

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments,
the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the
care and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The
Commiseion also will have the responsidbility for permanent construction
and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent
headstone. The headstone will be inscribed with the name exactly as
recorded above, *the rank or rating where appropriate, organization,
State, and date of death., Any inquiries relative to the type of head-
stone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereon, should be
addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commiss ion, Washington 25, D. €.
Your letter should include the full name s rank, serial number, grave
locatlion, and name of the cemetery,

While interments are in progress, the cemetery wlll not be open to
visitors., You may rest assured that this final interment was conducted
with fitting dignity and solemmity and that the grave-gite will be care-

fully and conscientiously maintained in verpetulty by the United States
Government.

Bincerely yowrs,

- H, FELIMAN
- A Major General
— f The Quartermaster General

i
|
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BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.

L — st : : : ¥ it e
/REQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REM. 2
GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, » /NEIHUER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL =S DATE:
L , S

lat Lt Robawt I, Coxpontes, 0-3 310 065

Plot 00, Roer 11, Gruvo 121, 156 October 1947

United States Milltexy Coamptoxy

56, Avold, France ;

A te :

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B B

NOTEf—.The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, *'Disposition of World War Il Armed Forces Dead,’’ before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. .

H; ygu a;re the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

o PART |

I s A penter ‘(‘frl‘e'a;ze ;’;:dicate rel:tio)mhip to the deceased by placing an
_Mﬁ.ﬁn_cﬂx n the proper box.
2 (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) L g

D wipow D WIDOWER [:] SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D FATHER ﬁ MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT'IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X”’ in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

g 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR lNTERMENT BY NEXT OE-' KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D' 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an *“‘X*’ in the proper box)
: iy 5 E
YES [I NO S

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word ‘“NONE”’ in the space below.) : 2

None ety

(See back page for further remarks)
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PART | (Continued)

=5

4 | —

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 o 3o

other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

Option Number 4 with your own funeral ¢ Ceremonies desired at a location

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN

COUNTY OR PROVINCE

STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)

TELEGRAFPH ADDRESS

TELEPHONE No.

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN

COUNTY OR PROVINCE

STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERS

WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:

ON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN

COUNTY OR PROVINCE

STATE OR TERRITORY OF
(05 . OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional 8pace use page 4.*)

See back page

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 1] ARMED FORCES DEAD

DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

" I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to

the best of my knowledge and belief.

i
N/
Sk

ﬁwm 73, JW Rt.

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) J]

Mrs. Annie B, Carpenter

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

47, Yazoo C

(STREET AND NUMBER)

_Rt. #2, Box #147. Yazoo City, Miss,
b (CITY AND STATE)

2, Box

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this 5th day of November,

1947

Yazoo City, Yazoo

, at city (or town) of county of and State (or Territory or

District) of MiSSiSSippi

(SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED "0 ADMINIST]

Notary Public.

(OFFICIAL TITLE)

My Commission expires  12-7-50

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

PAGE 2 16—50411-1
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or

PART “—RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUT  MTY

If you are the next of kin and you desire to .ciinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART || of this form.

e

(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION

OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)

(STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

(CITY AND STATE)

PART 1l

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART [l of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM

SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN

STATE OR COUNTRY

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

16—50410-1

(STREET AND NUMBER)

(CITY AND STATE)

PAGE 3



/™ ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTION?‘\/

P . . I3 ! '4 K3
\ YN and information entered here will be considered as part \¥ the Notarial Attestation.

N e S

N

“%le E, Carpenter, who was naped as next-of-kin is now deceased.

N inelosed death certificate of my husband.

.”_.__—_M;s,_AnniaJ&Fihu;wnieP

—_—
——

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
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CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

HIss. /? : ra /v p e S
Addressee: lirs. Clopod ot o L o gl ioa s o LR .
) o iy .. Relationshi £
State /*¢;¢/ETZ,' T : p?ff," A < §
i e 5
City,State Q s MY - R T MAT e
(] e Date letter .
Cemetery <} by \
Temporary: %
3 o’ f i ‘%
Permanent: £ 0 // /2 S 7 SR P A *§§<q$
Plot Row Gr Cem. Name or No. City Country -\%K\
PARAGRAPHS —— ADDITIONAL -- DATA -- }{ODIFICATIONS -- g’_

(sequence)
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varpenter, Radart I, 4
ST 0=1 ?16 G658, G S
\_______,,-—-"‘" Ber 19448
£43 1r°ss Renly %o
R AR S R RN AT,
Attention: I!'emorial Division

Hrs. Annia 1, Carpents
Raute A2, Dox 147 :
Tazoo Sity, 'ississiopi

Dear Mrs, Carpenter:

Reference is made to a lstter from thie office dated 26 August 1946
in which you were advised thal sr arnswer wonld be fortheoming to vonr
let ar of 27 July 1945, concerning your son, the late First Lisutenant
Robert E, Carpenter.

The off
son ware inte
Military Cem

i1 Raport of Burial discloses thest the remsins of vour
rred in plot OC, row 11, grave 121, in the United States

1etery Gt, avold, located twenty-three miles east of Mstgz,

A copy of vour letter has been forwarded to The Chief of Chaplainms,
‘ashington 25, M, 0., for direct reply rel-tive to informstinn concern-
ing your son's funarsl services, as ivat n¥fice has cherrs of such matters.

Pleace accept my sincere svmathy in the loss of your son.

175

O

r'J

THE UTARTERMATTER GENT®AL:

Sincerely yours,

o3
J2MES .. PEENN = o ot
Major, OMC B2 e
Assistant T =2
1% -
S s g >=
CORY ¥ RMISHED: : L
e s e SO
The Cnief of Chaplains = e s
= 2
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z

ABF, 0QMG, Washington, D. C. s 20 September 1946

TO S Office "CGhief of Chaplains, Washington, D

1. For necessary action to so much of basic communlcatlon as

pertains to your office.

2. = The following is furnished for your informatidn:

Cemetery United States Militery Grave 121 = Plot 00

Cemetery £t, Avold, FPrance

Religious preference Protentant,

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL % _

at

1 Inely
Cr ltr 20 ey 48

JAMES L, PREIN
Mador, 0
Assistand

P6Y6 ;
SEQYKX293 carponter, Robert B, SN 0-1 310 0§§\/~J:EZ__;___“
0. R

NHOISIA!T TIYIMOMWAN

-

lst Ind.

504023y

HINVHH

Row_'

3

RV 8578




QIGYG 293

Carpenter, Robert E.

SN O 1310065 el /
et e O . S 12 ¢ '—"‘““/_,_

et

Address Reply To
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attention: Memorial Division

26 August 1946

Mrs, Annie B. Carpenter
Route #2, Box 147

Yazoo City, Mississippi
Dear Mrs, Carpenter:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter concerning your
son, the late First Lieutenant Robert E. Carpenter, and to advise
you that an answer will be forthcoming in the near future,

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

JAMES L. PRENN

Major, QMC
e Assistant
ckb
TN
Prf' L
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= F ey
Lt m;./
Gy :Z’ :
1 O = r‘: i ”

40 !
"\

3%

FHH O

preyeny

v

1Y

:.__'5-‘.. 5“: S ae

NVYE8 04033y

HJ
aN

|
\
{

b )

JLP



=K /“‘/
7 g A J P
;/11/0 KQJ/‘/J/?/G//’//_/_M el ‘g:;;/ Qj Z /f gé/.
__,,_//./, 3

///W/ : w/ g

P/_x./d/(/ /!ly
\ﬂ,//‘/ s R ;;/.c,

o
N\E

/]

2 s0avi IH z//// Z@@//g‘cz é’

'h’f“”/vﬂ/c’j/ W// //u?/( 220 A I
(/ﬁﬁ/fvét/'r . VMMWO/jjdaé_j%

SRS AP
WM W/&Q’V‘) LA /7—/gWW ok /( 5
/. 4
g S s
/—//+7/£¢/u////‘v(/(//a< ’ |
M /L,&//‘z,//‘_q;( /ﬁ//__, G s liies

e e e

Tl e

= - S
//,//W e e asnats
ol S e 4 e ” Y
VC ST D), /1 ; :/L'/‘ .w f CL = é_{fr" ALttt
i <4 ( 5
Losred /"///d"//mfu_/a&f_,o L _g// et R
£ o - 7 e
B f/LZ Q/éf//// _/(_/_//_/(/ ) /C-//./zl/;_ {’«{L:ZMLQK-

ZE s
P e a8 Zc/ﬁ‘ )
Ty e VC/-//:(/A/J D 1en D Ll 2 @A

—

‘ , : - 7 ‘
Ol it gl LT B R gt AL IPeldg “lF

T o2 Clvtcz ' = s
B kb otk it O R e
e e



LED
e

QMGYG 293

Carpenter, Rovert E..
5 August 1946

TN b

Mx, Sebe E. Carpenter

Route 2, Box 147
Yazoo City, Mississippi

Dear Mr. Carpenter:
The Wer Department is most desirous that you be furnished

information regarding the burial locaticn of your son, the late

First Lieutenant Robert E. Carpenter, A.S.N. Ol 310 C65.
The records of this office disclose that his remains are

interred in the United States Military Cemetery,; St. aAvold,

France, plot 00, row 11, grave 121,
This cemetery is located twenty-three miles east of Metz,
Prance, and is under the constant care and supervision of

United States militsry personnel.
The War Department has now been authorized to compiy, at

Government expense, with your feasible wishes regarding final
interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved one.
At a later date this office will, without any actiocn on your
part, provide you with full information and solicit your de-

tailed desires,
Please accept my sincerse sympathy in your great loss,

Sincerely yours,

s ~‘" -
o TS T. B. LARKIN
i3 : ,i‘ Ma jor General
Lt @ The Quartermaster General
: f‘-)‘ ey
Cigd oy
L e ey
o
—

e

Ay



AG 201 Carpenter, Robert E.

11 July 1946

Mr. and Mrs. Sebe E. Carpenter
Route #2, Box 147
Yazoo City, Misslsgsppl

Dear Mr. and Mrs, Carpenter:

I an referring to my letter of 3 June 1940 whlch confirmed
the death of your son, First Lieutenant Fobert E. Carpenter, 01310065,
Infantry.

Informat ion regerdling tle clrcumstances leadlng to hls ceath
reveals that your scn was a platcon leader of the leading element which
crosaed the line of departure at a road Junction east of Marieully,
France. His Company was supporting thke right flank of the attack which
was supjected to intenee eneny artillery fire and sustained heavy cas-
ualtisza in this actlon., A search of the erea was imjossible due fto the
tactical oltunatlon. After the atiack o check of perscnrel was meds and
Licutenant Carpenter could oot be found., It was then that nd was re-
ported missing in action on 19 September 1944.

A report now availaple in the Wor Depurtment reczslved from the
military authoriiles stgtes that your son's death occurred at 8illegny,
{(Mozelle), France end that ais body has been recovered and burled in a
United States Military Cemetery in France.

The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D. C. has juriasdic-
tion over matters pertaining to the burial of our personnel who dle over-
seas and any inquiry regarding the location cf your son's grave may
be addressed to that official.

I realize how futlle any words of mine may be to agsuage your
grief but I trust that the knowledge of your son'z hercic sascrifice
in action may be a source of sustaining comfort to you in your sorrow.
You have my deepest sympathy in yowr beresavement.

Sincerely yours,
EDWARD F. WITSELL

Major General
The Adjutant General of the Army
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WAR DEPARTMENT-
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

. g.\l\\ B
\ WASHINGTON 25, D. C. &
—BATTLE CASUALTY. REPORT § 2
NAME GRADE MTE CAS. REPORT RECEIVE!
N

AG 201

CARPENTER ROEERT E
__ASN 01 310 065

1/1T

s T
AND | MRS ANNIE B CARPENTER ~"—<..
press| ROUTE 2 BOX: 147

OF YAZOO CITY MISSISSIPPI

E. A, . .

XN SON

=

j@ﬁr,\ |

ELRe - SENT
‘7

_‘,/'//-1/ ..'{_./ ¥ )"‘ b
[ty

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED BELOW DESIGNATED THE ABOVE PERSON AS
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. TH
THI§ PERSON IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESI

THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND FHE OFFICJAL TELE.
E RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, 1§ SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT

THE SEGRETARY OF WAR HAS ASKED ME TO EXPRESS HIS

GNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY QRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH.

DEEP REGRET THAT YOUR

A

/REMARKS:

CORRECZED COPY

~ REPORT OF DEATH ISSUED LJUNELc

- [Commee NawE SERIAL NUMBER [ A e [P nenimn prans ey
. 1/LT | CARPENTER, ROBERT E. 01310065 INF | ETg 1. | 117

g e TYPE OF CASUALTY _ v PLACE OF CASUALTY Saon = OF CASUALTY | (CASUALTY CODE

f:ixrtLED IN ACTION IN FRANCE 19 [seP (b4 | 14

e ; “:‘-l\\»_f*--

el il

i i

g

|

|

|

!

2

!

U PROJECT
7~ Pindin,
s amended,
Anformation received since that ‘date is issued

i

g of Death has been issued previously under Section 5 ’
showing presumed date of death as 20 Sept 45, This "

fand its effect on prior payments and settlements is as prescribe

ror/ID557/4Tune 46, .-

Public Law 490, 7 Mar 40,
MR_epvort of Death®™, bassd cn
in accordance with Section 9, of said Act,
d in Section 9,

ACTION» BY COMPOSITE SECTION'ngORT VERIFIED FORM 43 AG 201 REQ
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED "‘oﬁ qﬂARGED;ﬁ DATE.
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED No_____vsg,_é.f__us INDICATED BELOW): 4
FILE NO. MESSAGE YPE DATE AND AR SRR Nﬂ
ey LN e) G VE ST i Y V8
{ & e 5 = . - , v 7
24
ForwargED Ll aabe ol Lok ad s Bl ol i
SPEC. IDEN. c.&p. TELEGRAM LETTER CERTIF. , F.REL. ) . CORRES. REPAT. ' .8.4. & D. fron-DE
2 A . 1’4 Ty
REPORT NOT VERIFIED. NO FORM 43___NO CAS. BR. FrLL__cuscxsﬁ"bv_CMM 4 REVIEWED avgé_ MM}’(L
: DISTRIBUTION °“A" D COPIES DISTFﬂBUTION EBL D ‘C'{QPIES
o e ' 3

‘WD AGO FORM
1 MAY 19453 0365 EDITION OF 1 JAN. 1245 MAY BE USED.

T
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ARC. 3900
Ichension: 122

HEADCUARTTRS, UNITED STAT T FORCTS, WROPIAY THEATIR {RTAR

THE ADJUDANT GENERAL

VASHINOTON,

25, Do Co

l. Tho status of 13t L%, Zoners E, CARPEITIR,
from PDD, 20 Septanber 1945, S0 Xady 19 Septamber 1944,
of Casualty Zhimmens shis data,; based upon Revor:
Reglztration Ssxrvica,
in Gravas 121, Plot 00, Row 11, 3t. Avold U, Z.

2o Ths only sdditional information availsblo at
contained ia the inclsoged 0 “asualdy Porm ;7§ and thab

et tsarym .

:‘ 2} ﬂ:/ma °

)y AP0 887, U.2.aRmMY,

0=171C06%, 15 changsd

inciudaed in "I* Project

of Burial, ‘merican Gravss
Zuropaean Theater Arsa, states officer has bsen reburizad
Military Camstery, Trances,

tals Feadquarters ia

shown on Tar Depte

Nemorandunr leGe 704 Dead {20 Soptember 1945); Se Re & De No. 4102, Zubject:

Roview and Datsmination of Stadus undar the Miasing Parson Ash,
YOV ARNEY

CEFRICIAL:
To He XTORTMAN, /
Lt COlo,Ao Ge Doy .
As3%e AdJutant Jen, ;"

B ;l'
2 Inels: /

i

ZTC Casualty Fomm Ho. 5 and -
Report of BRurial for

1st Li, Rovert 7, DARPEWIR,
01710065, v

T NS



RESTRICTED

WD QMC FORM 1042

REPORT OF INTERMENT

DATE OF REPORT

© (Re;;.dl AC?irislg‘és) 5 o - v,. " teaa
upersades Form ¥ OLTRE BY
(AR 30-1810 and AR 30-1815) Tt i
Imprint Identification Tag If Possible. Section 1.—IDENTIFICATION.
SERIAL NoO.

DO NOT TYPE

NAME (Last, first, middle initial)

56

.J’i" e

Uel330003

('//Cn-”raf“&(‘ <GUE=T F
O=I3100s5 " a2 23" p

ORGANIZATION

BRANCH OF SERVICE

SOTH duly Ty FURaE
2 RELIGION | IF OTHER THAN.U. 3, DEAD. GIVE
| NAHE OF COUNTR
PLACE OF DEATH | DAJELF DEATH 4
¥ < l?boér “
sy ey bes
‘53 {qr.ﬁ .uu\ lg‘gé

ICENTIFiCATION TAGS FOUND ON BODY
(1, 2, or nows)

‘NERE SUBSTITUTE TAGS PROVIDED?(Yes or 10)

IF NO TAGS FOUND ON BODY, DESCRIBE MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION (If unidentified, fill in section 3 on rezerss)

gk |
23 |
LIST PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND ON BODY AND DISPOSITICN OF SAME
BLnE
24 k 41

Secticn 2.—BURIAL.  If other than in established cemotery, furnish sketch and map coordinates on reverso.

NAME. NUMBER. COORDINATES, AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY

i

AdLiD t ElaEhi i}

WAS THIS A REBURIAL?
Y

gL

S P . SOOBEG) S0, FH
DATE OF BURIAL HOUR BURIED IN (Shrowud, hlaskef, or name of other) TYM’j\ERQE GRAVE &‘ ROW No. | GRAVE NO.
G Apprdil 125 1770 Gachiy Sifsi oG 350 % 3 I s
IFA R@UR(AL. "WlOUS CEMETER AND LOCATION OF GRAVE

RAVE NO

4. Lyan z,m’lam, Sapt,

PRSI

IDENTIFICATION TAG ATTACHED TO

IDENTIFICATICN TAG BURIED WITH
MARKLER (Ys4 or wo)

BODY (Y&es or no)

(Yes or no) " 3% é» 3 A
b l “u“'guzd PLOT No. | ROW Ho. f
GluwBiAse : T el L
TYPE OF RELIGIOUS PERSON CONDUCTING BURIAL RITES IF_IDENTIFICATION TAGS NOT USED, DESCRIBE (DENTIFICATION CATA AND
CEREMONY CONTAINERS BURIED WITH BODY

Tos Yzo, sxtwored plate
BODY BURIED ON DECEASED LEFT. NAME (Last, first, middls initial) RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION | GRAVE No.
ferlindern of Tow ‘
BOD' BURIED ON DECEASED RIGHT, NAME (Last, fire, middic initiaD RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION | GRAVE No.
raller, Keith X, pte, st | e el gz |
s:G&A/Zt/JRE/gV/EPs PREPARING R;P’ORT SIGMTU“mf c&#@@ﬂm i
de e H: pl, S7GCEUES L i

through Headquarters GRS Or"mer

DISTRIBUTION OF REPCRT: Signed origunal for U. S. and allied dead, signed original and one copy for enamy dead, to tha Quuturmaut‘er G-ancrnlg
Cun.us for retention in theatar as presaribed by theater cornmander.

RESTR ICTED
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H | Seclicn .. ~UNIDENTIFIED REMAINS..- - b
| 2 e Rl R il - BN
3 _ | INSTRUCTIONS: e
: mig (a) Great care will be taken to record the most minute clues for'the future identity of unidentined re-
=3 { mains. Fill in anatomical characteristics below, and any other ciues under '‘Other,” such as shoe size,
@ social secutity number; position of body found in airplanes, vehicles, and tanks: and serial numbers of air-
; = planes, vehicles, and tanks. v
§ (b) A fingerprint, or prints, are the most, valuable of all clues. Imprint all fingers and thumbs in the
! chart at ieft, or as many as possible. If no fimgerprintor prints can be secured, the condition of each and
2 every tooth will be indicatad on the tooth chart in accordance with diagram below. Tooth chart will not be
i 2 accomplishied if ona or more fingerprints are secured. &
2 =z
i Gl . 1
3 :7_15 HEIGHT f WEIGHT + COLOR OF EYES COLOR OF HAIR ! BIRTHMARKS. SCARS. OR TATTOCS
4 % H
@ !
i g | ;
l |
i ] WEAPCON AND SERIAL No. ' LAUNDRY MARKS { WHERE BODY WAS BURIED OR FOUND
; bk | .
H Fe] 4
: B | I ‘
¥ :_:::1 OTHER IDENTIFICATICN CLUES §
; ¥ :
5 |
&
§
s =
3 v
] L=
i =5 ]
; e FILLINGS :
¢ g SIL FILLING 3
i 5 Golyomnutge g
;
: — £
§ Ze | | caviTies
; §9 |
& @
i
b
¥ MISSING TEETH
;
4 o2
& =¥}
3 =T
=]
"CROWNED TEETH oo
3 ] ‘,!
; { { A &
: = LowER S77 i
z 14
{ EJJ 14 5 bt
! S e i
i 2% | TBRIDGE WORK 13 DA 13
4 @ AR A i
3 5 OD@\ ) L i
| | 000U Q :
8 ! 093 1 1l i
i =
Cy | FURNISH SKETCH AND MAP REFERENCE AND COORDINATES FOR SBURIAL IN OTHER THAN ESTABLISHED CEMETERY
4 g | A ,
-} 8 \ i
4 i 5‘\
] i . i
4 { i
H ! . B
{ ox ‘
3 1)
: 2
i g |
; 1 | REMARKS: :
{
i
4 ;
z3 |
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» iSTRICTED o e

WP QMC FORM 1942

DATE CF REFORT

7 (Rev. 1 Apr. 191%) REPDRT OF INTERMENT _— A
e (AR 30-1810 and AR 30-1815) 7 Aoril 1945
\I_A_::Apt:'nt Identification Tag If Possiblz Section 1.—IDENTIFICATION.

DOSHO TN IiuzE NAME (Last, firat, middle initial) . SERIAL No.
e CAE@ENTER ROBE;F}'Ii 5 - F.. s i 0-1310065
=150 e5 GRADE ORGANIZATION’ SRANCH OF SERVIGE
LEStiELt 38TH ARMD INF IV GROUND FORCE
RACE RELIGION [1F OTHER THAN U. <, DEAD. GIVE
WHITE PROTESTANT 222,
§ PLACE OF CEATH "CAUSE OF DEATH  DATE OF DEATH
SILLEGNY (MOSELLE) . >
FRANCE MULTIPLE WCUNDS 19 SEPTRIBER 1944

UNK

SMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Narw, relaiionship, and address)

IDENTIFICATION TAGS FCUND ON BODY
U, 8, or xona)

{F NO TAGS FOUND ON BODY. DESCRIBE MEANS OF ICENTIFICATION (If wnidentified, fill in section S on reserce)

WERE SUBSTITUTE TAGS PROVIDED?(Yes or no)

YES

l
|

NONE

LIST PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND ON BODY AND DISPOSITION OF SAME

Szction 2.—BURIAL  If other than in eetablished cemetery, furnish sketch ‘and map coordinates on reverse.

NAME. NUMBER, COORDINATES, AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY

osees

UND

U.S., MILITARY CIMETERY ((260584) ST. AVOLD (MOSELLE) FRANCE
YTATE OF BURIAL HOUR BURIED IN (Shroud, blanke, or nama of other) TYPE OF GRAVE ﬁ;&' No. | ROW No. | GRAVE Ko,
MARKER TE]
9 April 1946 | 1530 CASKET WOODEN CROS$ ¢o 13 121
{WIS THIS A REBURIALT | IF A REBURIAL. INDIGATE NAME. NUMBER. COORDINATES OF, PEEYI usg:msn—:RY AND LOCATIGN OF GRAVE
| ment SILLEGNY (HOS iL FRANCE, MAP OF P g e =
NO Lr 200, 000 SHEET 97; V.ILR i JIDQ.QMBOU—RG- e R s
il B M AL -852445 RENAINS ABOVE GERG
TYPE OF RELIGIOUS PERSON CONDUCTING BURIAL RITES IF_IDENTIFICATION TAGS_NOT USED, DESCRIBE IDENTIHCI\HOH DATA AND
{CEREMON CONTAINERS BURIED WITH BODY .
e T i -
gPROTEST ANT Ch. Lynn Wendland, Capt. //{_ :
§ IDENTIFICATION TAG BURIED WITH [DENTIFICATION TAG ATTACHED TO Voo e
BODY (Yes or mo) MARKER (Y28 or no) S .
H e
Yes Yes, embossed plate P A
BODY GURIED ON DECEASED LEFT. NAME (Last, first, middle initiah | RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION | GRAVE'Na. : |
i
Beginning of Row
50DY BURIED ON DECEASED RIGHT, NAME (Last, first, middle initial) RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION | GRAVE do.
' o 5
G e e 38th Armd
‘ Keller, Keith K. ¥re, 3701757 Ini. Br. o
SIGNATURE OF PERSO] ARING REP SIGNATURE £ ..Rl FYING ¥G REZORT
/ SIGT Wéz 7 S
§ = e Sle C-' o=
| “w! B. HAUCK, apl, 37588082 Hajor Inf, :

¢ DISTRIBUTION OF REPORT: Signod original for U. S. and allied dead, signed original and one copy for enemy dead, (o tha Quarturu"astm C‘annu_l
i Cop:ea for rstention in theator as proscribed by theater conunander. 1

} through Hesdquarters GRS Qfficer.

TR

RESTRICTED



RESTRICTED

l. Sactien o —UNIDENTIFIED REAINS.
| 3 _ ! INSTRUCTIONS:
1 T . (2) Great care will be taken to record the most minute clues for the future identity of unidantified re- |
: 13 | mains. Fill in anztomical characteristics below, and any other clves under "‘Other,” such as shoe size, 1
: @ social security number: cosition of body found in airplanes, vehicles, and tanks; and serial numbers of ailr-
i = planes, vehicles, and tanks.
g (b) A fingsrprint, or prints, are the most valuable of all clues. Imprint all fingers and thumbs in the
2 chart at left, of as many as possible. If no fingerprint or prints can be secured, the condition of each and
; evary tooth wiil be indicated on the tooth chart in accordance with diagram below. Tooth chart will not be
) = accomplished if one or more fingerprints are secured. ; o3
i &
g 33 HEIGHT WEIEHT COLOR OF EYES COLOR OF HAIR { BIRTHMARKS, SCARS. OR TATTOOS
3 g i ;
! |
i « WEAPON AND SERIAL No. LAUNDRY MARKS { WHERE BODY WAS BURIED OR FOUND i
{ - :
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k=]
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¢ H i
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- orm prescribed by WAR DEPAKTMENT 4102

Comptroller General, U.S,
7 October 1944 THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25. D, C.

FINDING OF DEATH OF MISSING PERSON

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of the Act of 7 March 1942 (Public Law 490 77th
Cong.) as amended, upon direction and delegation by The Secretary of War, The Chief,
Casualty Branch, The Adjutant General's Office, finds First Lieutenant Robert E,
Carpenter, Army Serial Number 01310065, Infantry, —

t0 be dead. He was officially reported as missing in action as of the 19th ° 4qy
Of September 1944, For the purposes stated jn_sqid Act, death .is.presumed. .to haye oc-
curred on the 20th day of September , 1945 .
Q BY ORDER OF THE SECRETAR WAR
ADJUTANT GENERAL

CHIEF, CASUALTY BRANCH

SUMMARY OF INFORMAXION

AREA N Jae T T Jo |
Buropean ' No [ No | Yes [No--|ves. | i.x%3
PREVIOUS REVIEWS
None
DATE OF BIRTH HOME ADDRESS DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT LENGTH OF SERVICE (AS OF PRESUMED
g -_m-s-— = :fm:i"") DAYS
ALz Apr 1919 Yazoo City, Mississippi 3 Feb 1943 = - =
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE >
NAME RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS
Mrs. Annie B, Carpenter ' Mother Route Number 2, Box 147
Yazoo City, Mississippi
BENEFICIARIES :
NAME RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS o
Mrs. Annie B, Carpenter Mother Route Number 23 Box 147
Yazoo City, Mississippi
NAME RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS 5
" Mr. Sebe E, Carpenter Father Route Vumher 2, Box 147
. Yazoo City, Mississippi
REMARKS

Distribution L Be

Circumstances of disappearance: He became missing in action in France,

ol

SEP 28 1: 45

~\
(G e g B

ASN as EM 34,130,512

WD AGO FORM 0353 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES wD AGO FORM 0353, 1 NOVEMBER 1944,
1l FEB 1945 WHICH MAY BE USED . UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.

s
e

s e ! e i Y
Bovoamme B . e . e : P 3 B i L AT A B BRI - it/ M




SENSITIVF SURFACE - HANDLE E™~GES ONLY

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. ; 3
REPORT OF DEATH DATE -
4 Jn

FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE =1
Carpenter, Robert E, 01 310 065 Tk s
HOME ADDRESS B p—— ARM OR SERVICE - DATE OF BIRTH
|__Yazoo City; Mississippi Infantry 12 April 19 |
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Buropean Area Killed in action X 15 Sept 44
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR
ACTIVE SERVICE e PAY PURPOSES
YEARS | MONTHS "" DAYS
European Area 3 Feb 43 !

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationship, and address)

Mrs, Annie B. Carpenter, Mother, Route 2, Box 147, Yazoo City, Mississippi

BENEFICIARY (Name, relationship, and address)
Mrs, Annie B, Carpenter, Mother, Route 2, Box 147, Yazoo City, Mississippi
Mr, Sebe E, Carpenter, Father, address shown above

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE IN LINE OF DUTY | OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (Specify below)
YES l NO YES | NO YES l NO YES I NO YES I NO YES [ MO o fves [vo %

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT E BATTLE ]_“I NON-BATTLE

Finding of Death has been issued previously under Section 5, Public Law =% 490,
7 Mar A2, as amended, showing presumed date of death s 20 Sept 45. This ™Report of
Death", based on information received since that date is issued in accordance with
Section 9, of said Act, and its effect on prior payments and settlements is a=z
prescribed in Section 9.

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR

g. “2- W ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD AGO FORM 52_ 1 EDITION OF | FEBRUARY 1945 MAY BE USED.
I JUN 1945 f



SENSITIVE SURFACE - HANDLE ET 3ES ONLY

WAR DEPARTMENT woa s
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE .
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH DATE T

FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER
Carpenter, Robert E, 01 310 065 Tor Tk
HOME ADDRE&_ ARM OR SERVICE - DATE OF BIRTH
_xazao_ciﬁy,_mssissi Infantry 12 April 19
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Buropean Area Killed in action 15 Sept 44
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT LENGTH OF SERVICE COR
ACTIVE SERVICE La, PAY PURPOSES
YEARS MONTHS I DAYS
European Area 3 Feb 43 |

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationship, and address) 2 G T i

Mrs, Annie B, Carpenter, Mother, Route 2, Box 147, Yazoo City, Mississippi

BENEFICIARY (Name, relationship, and address)

Mrs, Annie B, Carpenter, Mother, Route 2, Box 147 Yazoo City, Mississippi
Mr, Sebe E, Carpenter, Father, address shown a.bove

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE IN LINE OF DUTY | OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS : (Specify below)

YES I NO YES l NO YES | NO YES I NO YES l NO YES | O o fyis N %

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT EI BATTLE l'_‘I NON-F BATTI F

Finding of Death has been issued previously under Section 5, Public Law =% 430,
7 Mar 42, as amended, showing presumed date of death @ 20 Sept 45. This "Report of
Death", based on information received since that date is issued in accordance with
Section 9, of said Act, and its effect on prior payments and settlements iz as
prescribed in Section 9.

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR

a m- W ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD AGO FORM 52_1 EDITION OF 1| FEBRUARY 1945 MAY BE USED,
1 JUN 1945 2



ia

)

)3

WAR DEPARTMENT

/
/ THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE el
' WASHINGTON 25, D, C. : : ;\A’
—BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT § 2
NAME GRADE 'OTE CAS. REPORT RECEIVE!
| aczo1 | CARPENTER ROBERT E 1/LT e
‘; _ASN 01 310 065 XN SON & EEAEEE T
e s e, Z‘%Z" s
i 257 | MRS ANNIE B CARPENTER s P2
‘ DRE%S ROUTE 2 BOX}- 147 ‘)@ATE TP SENT
. oF | YAZOO CITY MISSISSIPPI o =i
; E A, : 3 ¢ : L A !/,-': ’
1‘ THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED BELPW DESIGNATED THE ABOVE PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND ;14! OFFICIAL TELE.
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, 16 SHOWN BELOW. IT SHMOULD BE NOTED THAT
i THI§ FERBQ‘N IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY QRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH.
, THE SECRETAE(Y OF WAR HAS ASKED ME TO EXPRESS HIS DEEP REGRET THAT YOUR :
I' ARM OR  |REPORTING SHIPRIE
CGRADE DAME SERIALINUMBER SERVICF g ’THEATRE ;‘r,?:u{s s:&l:iszzr;?
| _3/LT | CARPENTER, ROBERT E. 01310065 INF ETQ 1. 117
\ o TYPE OF CASUALTY _ PLACE OF CASUALTY D.?A"E °MF:N§_:5UA'-1;LR . JCASUALTY CODE
' | KILLED IN ACTION IN FRANCE 19 IseP Lk 1J
: <hin ; o g - i e
i J
‘i { : -
B ' o
;i O M A s ,
.;*,;_RE‘MA*?KS’ 0 correcyEb copy REPORT OF DEATH ISSUED 4JUNBLS
! i ror/1D557 /4June 46, -
.U PROJECT B i

e

;" Pinding of Death has been issued
amended, showing presumed date of d

previously under Section 5, Public Law 490, 7 Mar 42,

eath as 20 Sept 45, This "™eport of Death", bassd on

information received since that ‘date is issued in accordance with Section 9, of said Act,
‘and its effect on prior payments and settlements is as prescribe =

G

d in Section 9,

PREVIOUSLY REPORTED

ACTION BY COMPOSITE SECTION'f
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED. OR Q’ARGED TO.
bR 2

N

FORM 43 AG 201 REQ

EPORT VERIFIED

DATE.

YE{..&A__(As INDICATED BELOW):

E. A.

' FILE NO. MESSAGE YPE DATE AND AR * NOT)FIE »
&x_?{z' ' Kj/ﬁ{/@ - xmip(;:/j/ 2y ﬂ“//

oo B OO0 N BN e |
SPEC. IDEN. c.&P. TELEGRAM LETTER CERTIF. A F. REL. J CORRES. REPAT. H ﬁ & D.’ ’JON-DE

REPORT NOT VERIFIED

NO FORM 43___.NO CAS. BR. FILE______CHECKE]

Clheoid?~

&

DISTRIBUTION “A* | c

‘WD AGO FORM 0365

1 MAY 1945 EDITION OF 1 JAN. 1

n'BY REVIEWED BY__{__
OPIES DISTR|BUTION "B" L] I loumiEs

945 MAY BE USED.



- vrm prescribed by A" ; : ' T
Comptroller General, U.s. AR DEPAK TMEN 4102 =
7 October 1944 THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25. BIC: s S . /_,'
;,\.'\ 2 I ES 5 l/,.

Casualty 8ranch, The Adjutant General's Office, f inds First Lieutenant Robert E.
Carpenter, Army Serial Number 01310068, Infantry, o

to be dead. He was officially reported as miss ing in action as of the 19th  g4ay
Of September 194 4. For the purposes stq_._t_ed.ij__zz,.sai,d Act, death Ls_presumed..to have oc-
ecurred on the 20th day of Ssptember > 189458 ,
: Q BY ORDER OF THE SECRETAR WAR
ADJUTANT GENERAL

CHIEF, CASUALTY BRAN CH

SUMMARY OF INFORMA [ON

AREA N4 rLving Jump LINE OF OWN MIS. ON DUTY ABSENCE
STATUS STATUS nury Comouct STATUS AUTHD
European _ No No Yes |[No ~=|Yeg. .} i »%

PREVIO'IS REVIEWS

None
DA’ E OF BIRTH HOME ADDRESS : DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT LENGTH OF SERVICE (as OF PRESUMED
r ACTIVE SERVICE - 2"—::%!:’:41 o
12 Apr 1919 Yazoo City, Mississippi 3 Feb 1943 - - =
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE
NAME RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS
Mrs. Annie B, Carpenter Mother Routs Number 2, Box 147
Yazoo City, Mississippi
BENEFICIARIES
NAME RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS
Mrs. Annie B, Carpenter Mother Route Number 2, Box 147
v Yazoo City, Mississippi
NAME RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS
* Mr. Sebe E, Carpenter Father Route Number 2, Box 147
= Yazoo City, Mississippi
REMARKS

Distribution —.Bs

Circumstances of disappearance: He becams missing in action in France,

ASN as EM 34,130,512

WD AGO FORM 0353 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES wD Aco FORM 0353, 1 NOVEMBER 1944,

1l FEB 1945 WHICH MAY BE usep UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED,

BT e - i " e L o oo DN Dl L T L .g;&-&gl,;g.‘irﬁtﬁ.mslmaum ABGRE

oy



WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASWINGTON 25. D. C. AP e e B
5 o RN S RO S
. —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
; NAME SERIAL NUMBER .|  GRADE | fSpmoe | “ehoRriNG
CARFENTER ROBERT'E - [ 01310068 1 L7 INF 500
PLACE OF CASUALTY ) = Y e onEiNe OR | oheRE OF SHIPMENT NUMBER
FRANCE 9 19 SEHAR 44 MT e 2 1le1

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON A8 THE ONE TO BE N'OTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENY TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
PERSON IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

MR.. MRS.-MISS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—~LAST NAMEZ RELATIONSHIP ; DATE NOTIFIED

' MRS, ANNIE B CARPENTER MOTHER 11 0CT.44 C.M

NO. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE

ROUTE NUMBER 2 BOX 147 YAZO0  CITY MISSISSIPPI i

REMARKS: ' !
D CORRECTED COPY :
‘

ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATiON S8ECTION: REPORT VERIFIED FORM 4% ___ AG 201 REQ

CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED e 'OR’ CHARGED YO - e DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO . Yis (AS INDICATED BELOW): =
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO.. Y. DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED

S et N D T NS TR e o R N PP B TR B e

TO
SPEC, IDEN.” TELEGRAM ‘WOUMDED LETTER . CORRES. S. R & D" CERTIF. M. & M. NON-OEL.,

REPORT NOT VERIFIED___ NO FORM 43___ NO CAS..Ba. PILE _ S CHECKED BY. . /1 o7 REviewrD av
__. THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O.

RURLTT O VAL A8 SaTE]  MEBSAGE - DATE| REFERENCE | cRew RESIDENCE
—97\7‘—""5'8'&“.-‘ NO. 'Em_u AREA | Pos. [ STATE COUNTY SONE| RACE
] 0
i

T 1 | [l
: t ,

{

. ==
I ; I ‘ :
34,35 (3673773839 40| 41| 42| 43| 44! 48] 48| 47| 48] 49| 50| 51] 52 53! 54| 55 56, 57 58] 59

i

| | |

oistrisuTion “a~ [ ]/ copies
(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCK MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

« pisTRIBUTION “B [_] coPIES
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

W.D., A.0.0. FORM NO. 03¢8
16 JUNE 1848



ARMY SERVICEBORCES Ry e
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT C
ase No. 260173

801 Hardesty Avenue
Date _25 July 1946

Kansas City 1, Missouri

SUBJECT: Report of transactions in disposing of the effects of

Robert E, Carpenter ) 0-1310065 late a
(Name of deceased) (Army Serial Number)
i nt ) Tnfantry who died
%Grade} (Organization, Army or Service)
onthe 20 day of September, 19 45, at European Area
‘Washington
TO : The Adjutant General, War Department 25, D.C.

1. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summary Court-Martial, convened at Kansas City, Mo.,
pursuant to 8.0. 228, Hq., KCQM Depot, dated 25 September 1943, for the purpose of disposing
of the effects of the above-named soldier, or person subject to military law, reports that:

a. No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at decedents camp or
quarters, effects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary Court-Martial,

b. Local debtors owed decedent’s estate $§___D°"® _ of which the sum of § 1one
was collected. (If nothing was found due or collected, state “None’’; otherwise attach itemized
statement of sums owing and collected.) (Incl. none )

. ¢. Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of $ none , Which
has been paid by the Summary Court-Martial from funds of decedent. (See inclosed receipt
none , Incl none ). :

d. Disposition of decedent’s effects (less money paid creditors, if any) has been made
by the Summary Court-Martial by transmittal through the Quartermaster Corps, at Government
expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-Martial FINDING below).

FINDING

Before a Summary Court-Martial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on

28 May 1946 , pursuant to Special Orders 228, Headquarters, KCQM Depot, dated

25 September 1943, the application or affidavit of Sebs E. Carpenter

for the effects of the above named deceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the
possession of the United States, with other relevant evidence, was duly considered;

Whereupon, this Summary Court-Martial finds that, under the provisions of A.W. 112

Seba E, Carmz%gr of
(Name of person found entitled)
Route #2, Box 147 : Yazoo City State of
(Number, Street or Avenue) (City, Town or Village)
Mississippi , is the father of the

t
(Relationship or Capacity)

above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects.

(Signature of Summary Court Cificer)

P. U. MAXEY, Lt Col, QuC

(Name, Rank, Organization)
SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL




BSOS P00 ».0.9 0.0 e e

henn CBE/BLF /nf
25 July 1946

Mr, and ¥rs. Sebe E, Carpenter
Route 72, Rox 147
Yazoo City, lississippi

Dear Mr., and Yrs. Carpenter:

The Army Effects Bureau has received some additionel
property of your son, Tirst Lieutsnant Fobert I, Carpenter,

This property, consisting of a few items, is being sent
you.

A

Regrettadbly, a portion of the property was damoged prior
ph

to rece’ at this Bureau,
~f, for acme rasson, the property hes nut raachad rou
at the expiration of thirty dags from the date of this letter,

planse 10tify ma go tracer can be inshitubed,

113

Sincerely yours,

Co H, ESSERT

Administrative Assistant
Army Effects Bureau



¥ —
AMOUNT OF CHECK NOTE DISCREPANCY IN INCLOSE VALL. =ES

RECIPIENT FROM

NAME SHIP VALUABLES

" |CASUALTY REPORT

ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ISERTAL NUMBER VALUABLES SHIPPED BY (clerk)

RANK

INVENTORY

FORM 20

Mr, Sebe E, Carpenter

Routs 2, nox 147
1st Lt, Robert B, Ca rpeanter

Yazoo City, Hississippi

LETTER

NO. & TYPE OF CONTAINER

ENVELOPE

\ |CARTONS

PACKAGE

FOOT LOCKER

SPECIAL [NSTRUCTIONS

REMOVE G

DATE OF FINDING . APPLICANT

0-1310065 SHIP BELOODSTAINED
_c{SHIP DAMAGED
260173 REMOVE BL'OSTAINED
REMOVE DAMAGED
FILMS REMOVED
DIARY RENOVED
CHE/BLF/mf SUMMARY COURT DATA DATE ACTION TAKEN
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Form WDFD 38

(Neme of finance officer and symbol number)
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Names and addresses of any Banks in which accounts may be
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I certify that the'above items constitute all of the effects,
secured by me, of the above thamed individual and that they wers for-
warded to the Effects Depot by on

(Rail, Truck, &tc.)

o
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Rank & ASN
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Any additional pertinent information:
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ARMY "*rVTua TORCES.
ZANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARNY ‘V““”“S BUREAU
601 Hardesty Avonue
Kensas City 1, Missouri  (&-6-25-45) .
JRi:VJ:ih
In Peply Refer To :260173 Aoril 25, 1945

Mrs. Annie B. Carpenter
Route #2, Box 147
Yazoo City, Nississipri

Dear Mrs. Carpenter:

The Army Effﬁ ts Bureau has received and is forwarding
to you some additional property belonzing to your son,‘First
Lieuterant Robert E. Ca Tpenter,

As previously indicated, m7 action in fergarding such
effects,does not, of itgself, vest title in you, The g pergyr is
trangmitted in orﬂ r that you may safely keeop it on behalf of the
owner, pending change in his status.

When de
cknswls ng ng

vory has been made, I shall appreciate your
e te
spacu provided b

liv
ceint bﬁ signing one cony of thigs ter in the
elow, and returning it teo this Bursau,

Por your convenienca, there is inclesed an addrossed
envelcpe which needs no poutaée.

lours very truly, -

e . R
L
- P. L. KCOB
2pd L. Q.M.C.

N Officer-in-Charge
e S Unit

Incl== 1 ‘Lﬁy/

Envelope U%

Rececipt aciknowledseds

bbu¢¢;4; (8. Cai : Py

(Sigrature or Bailec) (Dati)




V.

Bffects of: Yaz ity, &
Name 0-12100605
AL T 260172 U
Case XNo,
¥t.
e ; :
DATE __ 25 April 1945 : S
Effects Juarterzastel
:
Inclose Bureau Cheock Remove Gal.
Acct. No. tote discrepancy in
Lmount ilxns renoved
Inclose ™aluailsz™ iten iary removad
Ship "Valuables" iteu(s) Laaniry rewnoved
ZOUTIHG:
hccounting Branch
it Warehicuse Jivision .
2 Files Branch, £dm. Jdiv.
/) / 2 P
s e~ AR 3 U948
s PrantFRANEED -
Est. f5ps Ches,
F_‘IS Y “’"’t . G"I'Z" Se
N0 e nackases s

=1

£f. i Form 1Y (26 Dec 4lt)

»




3

h -

'PACKAGE DESCRIPTIN

EFFECTS

s T T
INVENTCRY | HISSING

el

)
RUREAY t'j

I T TOWELS S FASHCLOTHS 7 | wyigs
ar 20 ¢ s0 ¥ i e >
RELT, MOYEY (X0 MOXEY) [TXT| CLOTH|NG - __T3AGS, CLOTH OR TRAVEL
i CLOTH, waSH | RRECEL aT (2R, a|LLF0Lo (M0 MO=EY)
| cars ] BRUSHES T ease
2 | FLOTWEAR, PR. {EeERr "} FOCTLOCKER
_ | aloves, PR. | olasses T KIT,SEN, TLT . CR_WRITING
HANDKE : e S - TG
AHOKERCHIEFS | Es AL a0k
HEATWE AR | LYGHTERS [ | sucka.. ADGRESS
S ckETs I #%)3C, #81a¥lk B00¥S, PILOT LOG
i o T U R Poeed, poubmaiN 7 | 21RY (REMOVED FOR Dir9)
i | SCARFS !~~_,{ PENCIL, MECKANICAL i L FILMS
| sHigTs { . i H|Bes i LETTERS
. S0CKS, PR, |V OZELIRIAVE ARTISLES T PAPERS, PERSONAL
by TUES 1 Riangas, MECORATION || sworss
_ TOWELS | ranss i ! SHOE SHINE A TICLES

TROUSERS, PR.
TRUNKS, PR.
| I unoeRwess

T254CCH

" TRILET MKRTIGLES

HATOY

el v

s S |

/ [:3’
/4/ /7 r
| é2¥537§’/3y-; 5. 3

4“ SANDONED

. TALLY
\JO.

"RlG. '!Ob
= "F rKG e
e }/ e Yo -
eid ‘ fo

=

[ | SHORT SHORTER

SOUVEXIRS i
SOUVENIR FOREY ;
i STATIONERY l

. /’

A Ve g )
N2 Copa ¥ Fnsngagn ! TESTAMEXTS
. : S Bl ;

V4 ; 1,8, MOUEY (#M0UT)
|
| |
i A R H

\ ‘.\/
ISR W P s e 5| AANESRI S PR
Rowarks S A e ATTACHMENTS 1~_f09ﬂ'ﬁ%u || FoR a0

CoAT i

i /If 2. z...)"\l !’j/’?

-
YL

jed \,_.(.ﬂut .‘ﬁf‘-# il BLLG

NARCHCUSE SFAT
/
/ J 3

/ QT-"ff>

7
sl
. &

/ al,ﬂ,, );f‘ Al Z:.—Jg /’ /
o

"

WEIGHT REMOVED

|

G e
| '

| l SHORTAGE

I ON REVERSE
e i
I

L

1

i

| IDENT. TASS
| REMGVED

sl I DIARY
: [SToren | REMOVED
7 o L . e e S
foied o : | LOCKED .
I i I STCRAGE !
- |

TIWENTTRIFD By




ALY Six

H

'“

Forp
L

-

FORCES

KARGeS CITY QUARTLIRMASTSR DEPQT

ARLTY
&0l
Kanzas Uity

.
)

in Reply itefer Vo: 260173

lrs, Annie B, Carpenter
Route #2, Box 147
Yazoo City, Mississippi

Dear lirs, Carpenter:

The Army Eifccts
cffects belouging to Jour son, First
Carpenter.

This property is

and should reoach you in the neap

R 2% D S et
sy action
itself, vest title i
You may zet us
return of the OWner, wro ras
the event he later is reported a cag
never is, it will be nece
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L = g i '
: in transmitting
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Lieutenant Robert &,

being forwarded
future.
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meitled ta receive it,

neen made, I
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